=

WCOoJdaesWwN

10

11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

June 19, 1992 ' Introduced by: Sims
LC/1k P:3020.2

Proposed No.: 92-269

i
ORDINANCE N01 O%_@__O
. L

AN ORDINANCE relating to aircraft storage
charges at Boeing Field/King County
International Airport, repealing Ordinance
1159, Article XIII, Section 6 and K.C.C.
15.52.060, replacing new language for
K.C.C.15.52.060, and amending Ordinance
1159, Article XIII, Section 8 and K.C.
15.52.080.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

" SECTION 1. 'Ordinance No. 1159, Article XIIXI, Section 6, as
amended, and K.C.C. 15.52.060 are hereby repealed and the
following is substituted:

Charges. The following charges will be made for storage of
aircraft on county property (Note: Gross weight shall be that

weight for the aircraft as published in leading aviation

journals):
RATES

Pounds : Qgilz‘ Monthly
0 - 12,500 $ 5.00 $ 72.00
12,501 - 60,000 $ 6.00 $ 97.00
60,001 - 115,000 | 10.00 149.00
115,001 - 210,000 15.00 . 231.00
210,061 - 350,000 23.00 343.00
350,001 - 600,000 36.00 539.00
600, 000-up 61.00 920.00

SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 1159, Article XIII, Section 8 and

K.C.C. 15.52.080 are hereby amended to read as follows:

Fry



10

11

12

13
14

15

16
17

LV '
Daily rates shall apply to aircraft parked in excess of

((edtght)) three hours, one-houra
of parking. PFor any sucesading twentv=£our hour periods., or

part thereof, the daily rate will applv.

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this [5‘/4’\/ day

of C27?Vkil/ , 1§Z§f
PASSED this [T _ day of a/ZAJZ(L(/)/f' , 191@

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

YiceChair

ATTEST:

e

Clerk of the Council

" APPROVED this Af 2 day of , 1972

() .

King County Executive

it



