June	19,	1992
LC/lk	P:	3020.2

Introduced by:	Sims
Proposed No .	02-260

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE relating to aircraft storage charges at Boeing Field/King County International Airport, repealing Ordinance 1159, Article XIII, Section 6 and K.C.C. 15.52.060, replacing new language for K.C.C.15.52.060, and amending Ordinance 1159, Article XIII, Section 8 and K.C. 15.52.080.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. Ordinance No. 1159, Article XIII, Section 6, as amended, and K.C.C. 15.52.060 are hereby repealed and the following is substituted:

The following charges will be made for storage of aircraft on county property (Note: Gross weight shall be that weight for the aircraft as published in leading aviation journals):

RATES

19	<u>Pounds</u>	Daily	Monthly
20	0 - 12,500	\$ 5.00	\$ 72.00
21	12,501 - 60,000	\$ 6.00	\$ 97.00
22	60,001 - 115,000	10.00	149.00
23	115,001 - 210,000	15.00	231.00
24	210,001 - 350,000	23.00	343.00
25	350,001 - 600,000	36.00	539.00
26	600,000-up	61.00	920.00

SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 1159, Article XIII, Section 8 and K.C.C. 15.52.080 are hereby amended to read as follows:

6 7 8

1

2

3

4 5

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

28

27

TASAA

1	Daily rates shall apply to aircraft parked in excess of
2	((eight)) three hours, and will cover the next twenty-one hours
3	of parking. For any succeeding twenty-four hour periods, or
. 4	part thereof, the daily rate will apply.
5	INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 13th day
6	of <u>april</u> , 1912.
7	PASSED this 17th day of August, 1992.
8 9	KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON
10	Grethen Sullivar
11	Y ICEChair
12	ATTEST:
13 14	Guald a Saturation Clerk of the Council
15	APPROVED this
16 17	King County Executive